FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
John Steven Attinello William Eugene Glover Samuel Patrick Landers Kevin Alan Reid	Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimile Number: 330/796-9018 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no							
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/035,670	B. Patent No.(s) D378,811							
Additional numbers attached? yes no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 – Docket No 90536C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Facsimile No 330/796-9018	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725							
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No 30,262 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700099318

REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0695

		*
1 (2-84)C		Docket No. <u>90536</u> C
•		Serial No. 29/035,670
		March 6, 1995
•	<u> </u>	
and the second of the control of the	ASSIGNMENT	and the second s
WHEREAS, We.	John Steven Attin	ello, William Eugene
lover, Samuel Patri	ck Landers, and Kevi	n Alan Reid
1251 Cosmos St., N	W, Hartville, Ohio 4 12018 Shoshone Ave.	4632; 3055 Woodland
44685; and 16 Golf	St., Asheville, Nor	th Carolina 28801, r
ilare Villa e describio informa Carriaston Explica Açti. Ila, 1984	Y	nave invented certain improve
ents in TIRE SIDEWALL	4 (A	. Notes to Make to the second of the
	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, and described in t
ntion described therein and any an NOW, THEREFORE, in consideral praigned does (do) hereby sell, assigned in the seright, title and interest in and to so or embodiment thereof, and in and arry based thereon, including the rip vention; also the entire right, title arrived in this or any foreign countinuation-in-part or substitute applign country; and the undersigned into on said application or applications in and other patent applications in all other lawful papers and to perform the patent applications in all other lawful papers and to perform the patent applications in all other lawful papers and to perform the patent applications in all other lawful papers and to perform the patent applications in the patent application applic	ring the entire right, title and interest ad all patents to be obtained therefor, ation of good and valuable consideration, transfer and set over unto said assemble invention or inventions, as describ to the aforesaid application; and in another to file said foreign applications und interest in and to any and all patent try upon said invention or inventionications which may be filed upon said sereby authorize(s) and request(s) the ions to said assignee or its successors to execute all divisional, continuing a this or any foreign country relating to the said of the lawful acts without further	all as hereinafter set forth: tion received by the undersigned, the signee, its successors and assigns, the bed in the aforesaid application, in any d to any application filed in any foreign der the provisions of the Internations is arreissues or extensions thereof to be not and any divisional, continuation invention or inventions in this or any issuing authority to issue any and al and assigns. The substitute, improvement, extension to said application or invention and to reconsideration, but without expense to
self (ourselves), which the assigned luding by way of example, but not o	may deem necessary or desirable to f limitation, the following acts:	make this Assignment fully effective
Prompt execution of all lawful oath assignee to further the prosecution matter of this Assignment;	s, affidavits and/or supplemental oat of any application or applications fo	hs required or deemed advisable by the relating to the subject
and the giving of testimony in inter	ability in the execution of all lawful of a lawful of them. The stations of patents of any of them.	documents, the production of evidence of fringement proceedings involving the
The undersigned hereby authordate of the above identified applica	rize(s) said assignee to insert in this As	ssignment the serial number and filin
	e undersigned has (have) hereunto se e(s).	t his (their) hand(s) and seal(s) on th
AUTHESS XIA PAR	John Steven	Attinello
WITNESS	William Eyger	ge glover /// 01

PATENT REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0696

State of Ohio	grafine g	,				
County	. Summi	_() SS:	-			
				-		
On this 11th peared John Steven	day of Attine L	Januar o. Will	y , 19. İ <i>a</i> m Eugene (91 Hover,	, before me p Samuel Pat	ersonally ap-
Landers, Kevin A to me personally known	and known	to me to b	e the person(s) w	ho signed	the foregoing	assignment,
and acknowledged the s	signing of sa	ime as bis	(their) free act a	nd deed.	er tana.	_1, _ ,
The second secon		Acceptance of the second	and a F F an	~	1	
1 <i>ೂಡುತ್</i> ರಿಂಡನ್ ಕಟ್ಟಿಸ	ု ညီပြုံသို့ ၏ နှို ကောင်	0.2៧៧	Dinde	<u>ر ۸ ر م</u> Natar	y Public	<u> </u>
Notice of the state of the least of						a de la fac
e "Ibbell analo	rs) dra	die, ic	Lavada,	LINDA K	, KLA PP, Notary P ance - Summit Coul	ndy -
State of	(N. C)		State V	Mide Jurisdiction, ∪	nio .
	of) SS:)		My Commis	sion Expires Apr	(O, 1254
	contract contract contract					•
On this	day of _		, 19.		, before me p	ersonally ap-
_					1.1	,
to me personally known and acknowledged the	, and knows	ı tome to b me as his	e the person(s) w (their) free act a	tho signed and deed.	the foregoing	assignment,
Allu Acknowledged and	ngining or se	A				
$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right) \right) \right) \right)}{1} \right) \right) \right)} \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right)} \right) \right) \right)}}}}}}}}$		•		Notar	y Public	
			Te		•	
	·					. •
State of) SS:		*,	-	
	of)				
On this	day of _	*	19	·	, before me p	ersonally ap-
peared						
to me personally known	and know	to me to b	e the person(s) w	hosigne	d the foregoing	assignment,
and acknowledged the	signing of s	ame as his	(their) free act a	ınd deed.		
	-				<u> </u>	
n for the first term of the fi	to the House	-		Notar	y Public	± .
			·			
State of	٠.) .				
) S S:				
	of	· •				
On this	day of _		, 19	<u> </u>	, before me p	ersonally ap-
peared			 			
to me personally knows	ı, and know	n to me to l	oe the person(s) v	vho signe	d the foregoing	assignment,
and acknowledged the	signing of s	ame as his	s (their) free act a	and deed.		
and the second s	a to my se		er General State (1997)		.5	
		i		3.Y +	- Dakka	
The State of the S			• •	Notai	ry Public	

PATENT **REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0697**